
Advance Notice 
November 18, 2015 
 
Maywood Middle School Classroom Infill Project – Change Order #1 – Crawford 
 
Action to be taken: I move the board approve the Maywood Middle School Classroom Infill Project 

Change Order #1 from Shreve Construction LLC, in the amount of $126,040.00 
plus $11,973.80 WSST for a total of $138,013.80. 

 
Each proposal request listed on the attached Change Order No. 1 has been reviewed by the District 
Construction Coordinator for the project. Cost proposals were reviewed and reduced where possible and as 
proposed represent an equitable charge for the scope of work involved. 
 
COP 1 Room revisions to facilitate use as a Choral Room per District. 
COP 2 Provide additional eye washes for science room use per District. 
COP 3 Repair existing water stained wall. 
COP 5 Remove rocks in substrate larger than permitted by geotech engineer. 
COP 6 Provide additional tranfer grill. 
COP 7 Provide additional signage per District. 
COP 8 Relocate water heater. 
            
 
 

Original Contract Sum (without 
WSST) 

$1,046,000.00 

Original Contract Total including 
WSST 

$1,145,370.00 

Previous Contract Total including 
change orders and WSST 

$1,145,370.00 

Change Order # 1 $126,040.00 
9.5% WSST $11,973.80 
Total Change Order #1 $138,013.80 
  
Revised Contract Total $1,283,383.80 

 
The revised contract total is within the project budget. 
 
Steve Crawford will be available to answer any questions the board may have regarding this recommendation. 
 
Please scroll down to view Maywood Middle School Classroom Infill Project Change Order #1 (1 page). 




